Home > News > News Releases > Boil Water Order Rescinded (Lifted)

Boil Water Order Rescinded (Lifted)

13-Nov-2018

November 13, 2018


Please be advised that effective immediately, the Boil Water Order has been rescinded (lifted) for the following locations:

From       To       Street
 557         744      Westmorland Road
 2             40        Skyline Drive 
 3             63        Harmony Drive
 140         245      Golden Grove Road
 1             60        John T. McMillan Avenue
 7             15        Upland Road
 1             23        Reading Crescent
 10           22        Roxbury Drive
 1             36        Longview Court
 45           405      Coldbrook Crescent
 120         155      Mystery Lake Drive
 1             10        Essex Street East
All of                    Glengarry Drive
All of                    Elgin Road
All of                    Kervin Road 
 

Saint John Water wishes to thank you for your cooperation and support over the past week as important work was done for the Safe, Clean Drinking Water Project in your area.

What should you do now?

If you have been using your water over the past few days, you do not need to do anything else. By using the water, you have effectively flushed out old water and brought fresher water into your plumbing.

If you have been away and not using your water during this period, it is recommended that you take a few minutes to flush out the water in your plumbing. This can be done by simply turning on each of your taps for a few minutes. This will remove the water that has been sitting in the pipes while you were away and will draw cleaner, fresher water into your plumbing.

If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Service team at 658-4455.

i_rc_customerserv_quesMedia Inquiries


Corporate Communications
City of Saint John
11th floor, City Hall
(506) 649-6008
saintjohn.ca